OP \$90.00 9045353(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM647968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gandalf The Wizard Clown, Inc.		05/04/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gandalf Integrated Marketing, Inc.	
Also Known As:	Gandalf Getaways	
Street Address:	67-66 108th Street, #C57	
City:	Forest Hills	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11375	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90453530	GANDALF GETAWAYS
Registration Number:	5490871	DIVA OF PR
Registration Number:	2334265	GANDALF INTEGRATED MARKETING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3472634953

Email: nealgreenfieldesq@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Neal Greenfield, Esq.

Address Line 1:2830 Ocean Parkway, #21GAddress Line 4:Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11235

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal Greenfield
SIGNATURE:	/nsg/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gandalf Wizard Clown to Gandalf Intergrated Marketing Name Change#page1.tif source=Gandalf Wizard Clown to Gandalf Intergrated Marketing Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007372 FRAME: 0701

Certificate of Amendment of

GANDALF THE WIZARD CLOWN, INC.

Pursuant to Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is **GANDALF THE WIZARD CLOWN, INC.** hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation".

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Department of State of the State of New York on May 29, 1997.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended as follows:

To amend Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation which sets forth the name of the corporation. Article FIRST shall now read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: GANDALF INTEGRATED MARKETING, INC.

FOURTH: The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized first by the board, followed by the holder(s) of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon.

Dated: 5.4:2021 March < 1202/

Michael G. Kaplan, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007372 FRAME: 0702

Certificate of Amendment

of

GANDALF THE WIZARD CLOWN, INC.

Pursuant to Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

BLU-39 DRAWDOWN

FILED BY:
BLUMBERGEXCELSIOR CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.
236 BROADWAY
MENANDS, NY 12204

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007372 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 05/19/2021